
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-01-2025 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-01-2025 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Agriculture And Farmers Welfare

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Agricultural Research And Education (dare)

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Indian Council Of Agricultural Research (icar)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Icar- Central Institute For Women In Agriculture, Bhubaneswar

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email parikshit.mallik@icar.gov.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Microwave Digestion System (Q3)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  )यूनतम)यूनतम  औसतऔसत  वा�ष%कवा�ष%क
टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष/वष/  काका))

9 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूलमूल
उपकरणउपकरण  िनमा%तािनमा%ता  काका  औसतऔसत  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर ( (गतगत 3  3 वष/वष/  काका)) 70 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ)ह�ंउ)ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे45तअपे45त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience/अनुभवअनुभव
केके  वष/वष/  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट// Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष/वष/  सेसे  7टाट%अप7टाट%अप  छूटछूट// Yes

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए
द7तावेज़द7तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in
ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं:या): GEM/2024/B/5765947
Dated/;दनांक : 13-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द7तावेज़द7तावेज़

1 / 11



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in bid?/ No

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  Bदश%नBदश%न 40 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Cरवस%Cरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;&यस;&य  ;कया;कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  BकारBकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  7पFीकरण7पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बIक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 18000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बIक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी Bितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे45त अविध (मह�ने). 3

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy./जेम
क� शत/ के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द7तावेज़ B7तुत करने है। एमएसई केटेगर� के
अतंग%त केवल व7तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा Bदाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हI। OयापाCरयP को इस नीित के दायरे से बाहर रखा गया
है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन जमानत
रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथQ के प5 मR होनी चा;हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथQलाभाथQ  : 
DIRECTOR
ICAR Unit- DRWA, Account Number-10478302130, IFSC code-SBIN0009027 Name of the Bank- State Bank of India,
Priyadarshini Market Branch, Branch code- 9027

2 / 11



(Icar Unit Drwa)

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be exempted
from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of quality and
technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average
Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking
exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must
be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality
and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the
supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March of
the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of
certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant
indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution /
incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years
after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document before
the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some
quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest
value should meet this criterion. 
5. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during
the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document.
Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the
Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with
the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in
respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
6. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier as
defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum local
content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase
preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the
details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which no purchase
preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of
local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing
cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference
to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated
4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The buyers are advised to refer the OM
No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023. OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent
application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement
(Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

7. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are validated

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises
(MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the Purchase
preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are excluded from
the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers offering products
manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid for Services, the
bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be
uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide eligibility for purchase
preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller
(s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of purchase preference /price band
defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be
awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.
F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application
of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to
Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is validated on-line in GeM profile as well as
validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents submitted. 
8. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has
no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which
would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices
received in Bid / RA process. 
9. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 40% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity supplied in
the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having highest bid value
should meet this criterion. 

10. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1 will
also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

Excel Upload Required/एUसेलएUसेल  मRमR  अपलोडअपलोड  ;कए;कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवVयकताआवVयकता  :

Price Bid - 1736745461.xlsx

Microwave Digestion System ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/&मशः&मशः XणेीXणेी 1 औरऔर XणेीXणेी 2 केके 7थानीय7थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके YपYप मRमR अह%ताअह%ता BाZBाZ करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवVयकआवVयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�F के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

Generic Parameter Temperature measurement Contactless IR Sensor

Minimum sample processing
capacity of rotor/Rack

18, 12

4 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/DecQ424/bidding/excel/bid-7315785/1736745461.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/toOJp_mxTinwz7r-bSctUDLpxeBOZCksIPQVP9mryec


Minimum capacity (Volume)
of TFM/PTFE vessel

100.0, 50.0 (milliliter)

Number of High Pressure
Vessels/ Vials

12

Performance
Parameters

Maximum filling volume (In
filling volume range)

25.0 (milliliter)

Rated power of Microwave
digestion system

1000.0 (Watt)

Maximum pressure stability
of rotor / rack with vessel

160.0 (bar)

Maximum operating pressure 20.0 (bar)

Minimum sample digesting
capacity per vessel/Vial

3.0 (gram)

Minimum filling volume (In
filling volume range)

3.0 (milliliter)

Construction
parameter

Vessel/Vial Material Glass Inserts, PTFE-TFM

Additional Parameter Up-gradability NA

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

Additional Specification Parameters - Microwave Digestion System ( 1 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Microwave frequency: Microwave
output power: 2450 MHz\ 1000 Watt

Temperature ramp: Cooling
time: Temperature control
range:

1-50?/min ?25min 0-300?

Temperature control accuracy:
Pressure control range: Pressure
accuracy:

0.1? 0-10Mpa 0.01Mpa

Outer tank material: Inner can
material: Highest temperature
resistance:

peek TFM1700 300?

Operating temperature:
Warranty: 250? and touch screen operation 36 months or more

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

5 / 11



Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;ट\गCरपो;ट\ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/पप
रे�षतीरे�षती//Cरपो;ट\गCरपो;ट\ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Parikshit Mallik

751003,ICAR - Central Institute
for Women in Agriculture Plot
No. 50-51, Mouza - Jokalandi,
P.O. - Baramunda, Bhubaneswar
- 751003, Odisha, India

1 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  ^ारा^ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत`शत`

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25
percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase
the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract at the
contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Note: Read the Buyer Added ATC Document thoroughly and completely and the terms and conditi
ons mentioned in Buyer ATC supersede GeM conditions if case of any contradiction.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT
1.         REGISTRATION ON GEM-PORTAL:

The Bidders are advised to register themselves with GeM Portal at https://gem.gov.in/.

 

2.         PROCEDURE TO BE FOLLOWED FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER:

Bidder firms which fulfil the below eligibility conditions may upload the technical bid and Financial bid 
along with the scanned copy of requisite documents as detailed under failing which bids will be rejecte
d.

                TECHNICAL BID:

Sl Documents Procedure to be followed

6 / 11



1 EMD Scanned Copy of the EMD should be uploaded on GeM-portal unde
r Technical BID

Original Earnest Money Deposit in the form of Demand Draft/Pay o
rder/NEFT/RTGS in favour of “ICAR Unit- DRWA, Account Numb
er 10478302130, IFSC code-SBIN0009027, Name of the Ba
nk- State Bank of India, Priyadarshini Market Branch, Bran
ch code- 9027” payable at Bhubaneswar as mentioned in this Te
nder Notice should be placed in a sealed envelope super scribed “
EMD for supply of Microwave Digestor for ICAR-CIWA Bhubaneswar
” along with bidders’ name, address and contact details and shoul
d be submitted to Administrative Section, 1st Floor, Main Building, 
ICAR-CIWA, Plot 50-51, Mouza-Jokalandi, Kalinga Studio Chowk, Bh
ubaneswar - 751003 within the time limit notified in this Tender N
otice.

2 Documents to be su
bmitted

All required/relevant documents as per Checklist (An
nexure-II) and additional documents as per tender 
document should be uploaded in GeM Portal with all 
pages serially numbered and attested/signed by the 
Authorised Signatory

 

FINANCIAL BID:

Bidders have to submit online Financial Bid on e-portal as per proforma given in ANNEXURE “XII”.

 

NOTE:

All the documents uploaded on e-portal should be self-attested & must be readable, legible, signed & 
stamped by authorized signatory.

__________________________________________________________________

Annexure-

SCOPE OF WORK / LIST OF ITEMS
Introduction
ICAR-CIWA, Bhubaneswar has decided to procure  Microwave Digestor through GeM Portal, as indica
ted in the specifications, from various vendors who have executed related works in Government Depa
rtment, PSUs, Government Institutes / bodies, etc.
Specifications:
 

  Microwave Digestor

7 / 11



Specification:

•   Microwave frequency: 2450 MHz

•   Microwave output power: 1000 Watt

•   Temperature ramp: 1-50℃/min

•   Cooling time: ≤25min

•   Temperature control range: 0-300℃

•   Temperature control accuracy: 0.1℃

•   Pressure control range: 0-10Mpa

•   Pressure accuracy: 0.01Mpa

•   Outer tank material: peek

•   Inner can material: TFM1700

•   Highest temperature resistance: 300℃

•   Operating temperature: 250℃ and touch screen operation

•   Warranty: 36 months or more

 

 
Delivery of the Tendered Items :
The selected vendor is responsible for supply of the tendered items and the same
should be delivered within the time period specified in the GeM Bid.

Location: ICAR-CIWA, Plot 50-51, Opp Kalinga Studio, Mouza-Jokhalandi, 
Post Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003  

Contact:
For further details, you may please feel to contact the Purchase Officer – 0674 2387245 / s
tores.ciwa@icar.gov.in

 For clarification regarding the technical specification, you may please c
all: Dr. Sachidananda Swain (9933282236, sachidananda.swain@icar.gov
.in )

_________________________________________________________

Annexure - II

CHECK LIST
DETAILS OF DOCUMENTS TO BE PROVIDED AGAINST GeM BID

Note: All documents along with above check list shall be dully signed and stamped by the
bidder. Non-attested documents will not be considered.

 

Sl. 
No.

Parameters/ Documents to be attache
d

Provided
(Yes/No)

Reference Page no./
Remarks

1 Certification/Registration Details   

8 / 11

mailto:stores.ciwa@icar.gov.in
mailto:sachidananda.swain@icar.gov.in


1.1 PAN Card   

1.2 GST Registration   

1.3 MCA/Company Registration   

1.4 TAN Number (if applicable)   

1.5 NSIC/SSI certificates registered with
NSIC (if applicable)

  

1.6 Udyam Registration Certificate (if a
pplicable)

  

2 Certified copies of Balance Sheet by the R
egistered Chartered Accountants for the f
ollowing years

  

2.1 FY 2021-22/AY 2022-23   

2.2 FY 2022-23/AY 2023-24   

2.3 FY 2023-24/AY 2024-25   

3 Certified copies of Profit & Loss Account by
the Registered Chartered Accountants for 
the following years

  

3.1 FY 2021-22/AY 2022-23   

3.2 FY 2022-23/AY 2023-24   

3.3 FY 2023-24/AY 2024-25   

4 Self-attested copies of Income Tax Return 
for the following years

  

4.1 FY 2021-22/AY 2022-23   

4.2 FY 2022-23/AY 2023-24   

4.3 FY 2023-24/AY 2024-25   

5
Annual Turnover certificate of the bidder for the last
03 financial years (Financial Year 2021-22, 2022-23
and 2023-24) duly certified by a registered Charter
ed Accountant

  

9 / 11



6 Annual Turnover certificate of OEM for the last 03 fi
nancial years (Financial Year 2021-22, 2022-23 and
2023-24) duly certified by a registered Chartered A
ccountant

  

7
Scanned copy of GST clearance and deposit receipt
of months April to November 2024 (any two month
s) in form GSTR-3B as per rule (5)

  

8
Tender Acceptance Form (Annexure - III)

  

9 Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM)’S Authorizati
on Form (Annexure - IV) (if applicable)

  

10
Self-Certification on company letter head: Restrictio
ns under Rule 144 (xi) of the General Financial Rule
s (GFRs), 2017 (Land Border Sharing) (Annexure - 
V)

  

11
Local Content Deceleration under Preference to “M
AKE IN INDIA” Policy (Annexure -VI)   

12
Experience Certificate/ Past performance Certificate
as per bid requirement (Annexure - VII)   

13
Bid Securing Declaration Form on Company’s letter
head (Annexure – VIII)   

14
Undertaking on Company letter head regarding Fall
Clause (Annexure - IX)   

15
Declaration on Letter Head regarding non-blacklisti
ng (Annexure - X)   

16
Technical Specification Compliance/Deviation 
(Annexure-XI)   

17
Quoted Product Brochure/Catalogue

  

18
Compliance undertaking regarding Comprehensive 
Warranty and Post Warranty CAMC, if any, as per re
quirement of the Bid.

  

19
Any other additional information/documentation as 
required in the bid   

 
.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ7वीकरणअ7वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority
in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding
process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and resultant
contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process
without any notice:-

10 / 11

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5765947/CLM0010/Bid_doc_e781dc45-395d-4af3-abbc1735563499130_STORECIWA.pdf


1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any Category
item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for attached

categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this
bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid
details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty
bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The

Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The
Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract and Buyer

may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा)य शत/ के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares
a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance

with the laws./जेम क� सामा)य शत/ के खंड 26 के संदभ% मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर Bितबंध के
संबंध मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मR �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने
वाला स5म Bािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मR भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तeकाल समाZ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध)यवादध)यवाद---

11 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250113

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :

	Microwave Digestion System ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	SCOPE OF WORK / LIST OF ITEMS
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---



